
 

 July  2020  HOPE LUTHERAN PLANNER  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 29 

USHER TEAM: 

Don Rosemore & 

Tim Tollgaard 

30 1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  

 

Blessed 

Independence 

Day 

 

5  
9:30 Worship & 

communion 

6  
USHER TEAM: 

John Seredinski & 

Bryan Hutchinson 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
2:00 PM 

Free Produce 

Distribution 

Parking Lot 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
9:30 Worship 

13  
USHER TEAM: 

Dean Fries & Jeff 

Kletscher 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 

 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
8:00 Church 

Council 

9:30 Worship & 

communion 

10:30 Special 

Congregation 

Meeting 

20  
USHER TEAM: 

Dave Zieroth & 

Mark Johnsen 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 

 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
9:30 Worship 

27  
USHER TEAM: 

Bob Hosking & 

Dale Rauvola 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

LOOKING 
AHEAD: 

Aug 20-
Produce 
distribution 

 

https://www.flickr.com/photos/karsund/14712593911
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nd/3.0/

