July 2020 HOPE LUTHERAN PLANNER						
Sun	Mon 29 USHER TEAM: Don Rosemore & Tim Tollgaard	Tue 30	Wed 1	Thu 2	Fri 3	Sat 4 Blessed Independence Day
5 9:30 Worship & communion	6 USHER TEAM: John Seredinski & Bryan Hutchinson 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours	7	8	9 2:00 PM Free Produce Distribution Parking Lot	10	11
12 9:30 Worship	13 USHER TEAM: Dean Fries & Jeff Kletscher 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours	14	15	16	17	18
19 8:00 Church Council 9:30 Worship & communion 10:30 Special Congregation Meeting	20 USHER TEAM: Dave Zieroth & Mark Johnsen 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours	21	22	23	24	25
26 9:30 Worship	27 USHER TEAM: Bob Hosking & Dale Rauvola 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours	28	29	30	31	LOOKING AHEAD: Aug 20- Produce distribution